







Climate Alliance

The South Coast Alliance Inc. strategic plan reflects the collaboration of the four members shires to address greenhouse gas emissions through the adoption of renewable energy and various adaptive strategies such as building and lighting retrofits. It also reflects the desire to collaborate with industry and community through broader communication, collaboration and industry development strategies designed to leverage the work being done by Local Governments to enable and inspire the whole of our community.

We thus resolve to form a Climate Alliance, within the constructs of our existing Alliance (South Coast Alliance Inc.), under the Regional Climate Alliance Program, an initiative under the State Government's Western Australian Climate Policy. This ratifies and confirms our commitment to collaboration to achieve regional progress on this very important issue.

Our commitment to the Climate Alliance is for a minimum of two years.

Dennis Wellington	Andrew Sharpe	
Mayor, City of Albany	CEO, City of Albany	Dated:
Cr. Ceinwen Gearon	David Schober	
Shire President, Shire of Denmark	CEO, Shire of Denmark	Dated:
Silite Fresident, Silite of Definitals	CLO, Silile of Defilliark	Dateu.
Cr. Rob Lester	Martin Cuthbert	
Shire President, Shire of Jerramungup	CEO, Shire of Jerramungup	Dated:
Cr. Chris Pavolovich	Cameron Woods	
Shire President, Shire of Plantagenet	CEO. Shire of Plantagenet	Dated:
i Jille riesiuelli. Jille ui rialitakellet	I CLO, JIII E OI FIAIILAKEIIEL	i Dalcu.

Attachments: South Coast Alliance Incorporated Membership Policy adopted 19 September 2019